pay rate, period of performance, change in service performance or terms.

8. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS

a) Bidding Requirements
Public works projects over $5,000 are subject to bidding and other
requirements set forth by statutes. A public project of more than twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000.00) and not more than one hundred thousand
dollars ($100,000.00) may be let to contract by informal procedures as set
forth in Section 22032 et seq., of the Public Contract Code.

b) Scope of Public Work Contracts
"Public works contracts" include contracts for a project for the erection,